Tamilnadu Petroproducts Limited



Email: secy-legal@tnpetro.com

Secy / 189 / 2021-2022

The Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor Plot No: C/1 G Block, Rotunda Building, PJ Towers Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai – 400 051 Scrip ID / Symbol: TNPETRO 6th August, 2021

The Manager BSE Limited Corporate Relationship Department 1st Floor, New Trading Ring Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai – 400 001 <u>Scrip ID: 500777</u>

Dear Sir,

Sub: Intimation under regulation 39(3) of SEBI LODR Regulations, 2015-Loss of Certificate(s) – Reg

This is to inform you that we have received the following information about loss of Share Certificate(s).

SI No	Name of the Shareholder(s)	Folio No	No of Shares	Certificate No(s)	Distinctive Number(s)	Date of Intimation received by the Company / RTA
1	BANSAL V K	00123015	100	92583	28540211 - 28540310	05/08/2021
2	SAM FURDUNJI BHATHENA	00153979	100	336092	69142588 – 69142687	05/08/2021
	JT. HLDR MR DHUNJISHAW F BHATHENA					

Copies of the intimations received from the shareholder(s) is /are enclosed.

We request you to take the above on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Tamilnadu Petroproducts Limited

J. Hoen

Meenakshi Jayaraman Company Secretary

Encl: a/a





Regd. Office & Factory : Post Box No. 9, Manali Express Highway, Manali, Chennai - 600 068. India. Tel. : (0091) - 44 - 25945500 to 09 Telefax : 044-25945588 Website : www.tnpetro.com CIN : L23200TN1984PLC010931 TPL GSTIN : 33AAACT1295M1Z6



Τo,

M/s Cameo Corporate Services Ltd UNIT: - TAMIL NADU PETROPRODUCTS LIMITED Subramanian Building No. 1 Club House Road Chennai-600002, Tamil Nadu

From,

VIRENDER KUMAR BANSAL

G-91, SAKET, New delhi-110017

Sub: -Request for name correction, signature updation and issue of Duplicate share certificate Unit: - TAMIL NADU PETROPRODUCTS LIMITED, Folio no. – 00123015

Dear Sir/ Ma'am;

I, Virender kumar Bansal Presently Residing at G-91, Saket New Delhi-110017 Holding 100 equity shares of TAMIL NADU PETROPRODUCTS LIMITED, whose details are as follows:

MEO

0 5 AUG 2021

Holder's Name	Folio No	Qty
V K BANSAL	00123015	100

I would like to inform you that these share certificate got misplaced/untraceable or not in my possession.

Also, in company records my name mentioned as V K BANSAL but on my Pan Card and "other documents my Name written as VIRENDER KUMAR BANSAL and my signature has changed/altered by passing of time.

So, I am requesting you to kindly provide current status of folio along with procedure for name correction, signature updation and issue duplicate share certificate.

Following documents are attached with the letter:

- 1. Self-attested Copy of Pan Card of the shareholder.
- 2. Self-attested Copy of Aadhaar Card of the shareholder.
- 3. Copy of relevant letter for your convenience.

Your early action in this regards is highly appreciated.

Regards

VIRENDER KUMAR BANSAL

Date: <u>02/08</u>/2021 Place: New Delhi

ANJ-1944453440

ROHINTON PESI BHATHENA J-2. CUSROW BAUG. SHAHID BHAGAT SINGH ROAD COLABA, MEO MUMBAI-400 095. URGENT ROHINTON PESI BHATHENA 0 5 AUG 2021 J-2, CUSROW BAUG, SHAHID BHAGAT SINGH ROAD, FORT, MUMBAI 400 005. Mob: 9619892610 Email: rohinton b@hotmail.com To, The Speretary/Registrar, Comeo Corporate Services Ltd. No.1, Club House Road, No.1, Club House Road, hennow, Tomil plady-600002. 3 1 JUL 2021 044-28460129. Dear Sir or Madam: Unit: Tamilnady Petroproducts Limited. Sub : Issuance of Duplicate Share Certificate(s) & Transmission of shares. Ref: Registered Folio No. 00153979; With reference to the above mentioned subject matter, I, Rohinton Pesi Bhathena a applicant to the deceased share holder(s) of : SAM FURDUNJI BHATHENA holding_100-shares of of Tamilmade Peter Product Limitedhaving cert, no. michina

I would like to inform you that, I am rightful applicant to the above mentioned shares. The Court Order is in process with the High Court, Mumbai in my favour, and Shall Received the Some Shortlyp. I, therefore request you to kindly look into the matter and send me the procedure for Issuance of Duplicate Share Certificate(s) & Transmission of shares in my name.

. 2

Thanking you. Yours truly,

(ROHINTON PESI BHATHENA)

Encl: Copy of Death certificate(s) of Deceased. Self Attasted Copy PAN and Aadhar Card. - COPY OF Dividend worrowt.